Our Purpose

To improve the well-being of individuals who have been impacted by cancer diagnosis.

Our Mission

To raise funds to distribute to cancer patients, across Nebraska, who experience financial strains as a result of previous or ongoing treatment costs.

Our History

Concrete Cares of Nebraska is a non-profit organization, established in 2013 dedicated to raising awareness and funds to help Nebraska families who are fighting the fight against cancer. Our organization consists of volunteers from across Nebraska. We have minimal overhead, thanks to generous supporters who cover many of the day-to-day operating expenses. As a result, 96% of funds go directly to individual Nebraska families. We recognize all cancer is bad, so we aspire to assist anyone receiving such a diagnosis, regardless of the type. We are gratified by our ability to have donated over \$260,000 to Nebraska families!

Concrete Cares of Nebraska Attn: Jereme Montgomery 1542 South 1st Street .incoln, NE 68502





2nd Annual Sporting Clay Shoot!

Friday, September 6th, 2024 OAK CREEK SPORTING CLUB 2890 W. Road, Brainard, NE



Registration 8:00 am Rules 9:15 am Start 9:30 am Lunch 12:00-1:00 pm

www.concretecaresne.com



Sponsorships Needed!

Lunch Sponsor—\$500.00

- Sponsor Signage at Clubhouse
- Company Name on Scorecards
- Social Media Recognition
- Verbal Recognition Prior to Event

Station Sponsor—\$250.00

- Sponsor Signage at designated station
- Display Space for Company Swag / Products (representation is encouraged to engage with shooters)
- Recognition in event promotions

Complete the following registration form and mail it with payment to:

Concrete Cares of Nebraska Attn: Jereme Montgomery 1542 South 1st Street Lincoln, NE 68502 Jmontgomery@stephensandsmith.com

Company:_

Contact E-Mail_

Team Members (\$75.00/person):

1	\$75.00
2	\$75.00
3	\$75.00
4	\$75.00
5	\$75.00
Yes, we would like to be a:	Total Team Registration \$375.00
LUNCH SPONSOR \$500	
□ STATION SPONSOR \$250	
Total Amount Due \$	Check Enclosed
Deadline August 30th, 2024	Paid via Venmo @concretecaresne
• Open to the first 125 entries	

- Carts are limited to the first 16 teams.
- Cost does not include shells. Shells can be purchased at the clubhouse, if needed. (\$10.00/box)
- All proceeds go to Concrete Cares of Nebraska. To help cancer patients, across Nebraska, who experience financial strains as a result of previous or ongoing